

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15909/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in WP No.18223/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G. PAVITHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.18183 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.18209-18210 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.21209 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.21646 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 18209-10/04: Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

In Other SLPs:

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Asok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No.18183 of 2004:

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In other S.L.Ps.:

, in Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service

addition, is permitted.

Court Master

Court Master