

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15909/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in WP No. 18223/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

G. PAVITHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18183 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21646 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 21209 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

For Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nothing survives in these matters. The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly. However, the question of law raised is left open.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master